
disk

st
yr

of
oa

m

air

pl
ug

st
yr

of
oa

m
&

 c
ra

ck
ed

 tu
be

bu
bb

le
s

sp
on

ge

lo
ad

in
g?

disk

disk

disk

disk

sponge

bu
bb

le
s

bu
bb

le
s

crack

crack

crack

crack

disk

plug

sponge

sc
ra

tc
he

s 
on

 tu
be

sc
ra

tc
he

s
bu

bb
le

s

disk

disk

disk

disk

disk

disk

sp
on

ge

disturbed 
and par-
tially 
empty (air)

bu
bb

le
s

bu
bb

le
s

disk

disk

disk

disk

disk

disk

disk

plug

empty 
(air)

sc
ra

tc
he

s 
on

 tu
be

sc
ra

tc
he

s 
on

 tu
be

sc
ra

tc
he

s 
on

 tu
be

20151014

20151022

20151030

20151107

20151115

20151123

20151201

20151013

20151021

20151029

20151106

20151114

20151122

20151130

20151208

20151216

20151224

20151013

20151021

20151029

20151106

20151114

20151122

20151130

20151208

2015
1015

20151028

20151105

20151113

20151121

20151129

20151207

20151215

20151223

20151231

0 200100 300

0 10050 150

0 200100 300

0 200100

0 200100

0 200100 0 200100

0 100

500 1000 2000
PWVel

500 1000
PWVel

1500 500 1000
PWVel

1500 2000 500 1000
PWVel

1500 2000
500 1000

PWVel
1500 2000

500 1000
PWVel

1500 2000800 1200
PWVel

16001400 1800
PWVel
16000 0.5 1.0

Density
1.50 1 2

Density
0 1 2

Density
0 1 2

Density
0 1 1.5

Density
0.50 1 2

Density
0 1 2

Density
1.51 2

Density
0 50 100

Mag. Sus.
0 10 20

Mag. Sus.
30 0 10020

Mag. Sus.
60 0 10040

Mag. Sus.

0 2010
Mag. Sus.0 10050

Mag. Sus.
0 10050

Mag. Sus.
1500 4020

Mag. Sus.
600 cm

10 cm

20 cm

30 cm

40 cm

50 cm

60 cm

70 cm

80 cm

90 cm

100 cm

0 cm

10 cm

20 cm

30 cm

40 cm

50 cm

60 cm

70 cm

80 cm

90 cm

100 cm

MS1_AST35m_20151006 MS2_AST10m_20151005 MS3_AST10m_20151005 MS4_AST10m_20151007 MS5_AST11m_20151020 MS5_AST74m_20151020 MS7_AST10m_20151027 MS7_AST300m_20151027


